Thesaid Works shail be financed bythe Pubiic investment Budget (PiB) of the MiNJEC for the 2020financiai year assigned to
the Mayor of JAKiRI councii as DeiegatedAuthorizing officer with BudgetHeads N)

6. Bid Bond:

Each bidder shouid inciude in his administrative document, a bid bond of FCFA 1 200 000 [one million two hundred
thousand CFA francs) issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC
conditions.

Against the risk of being rejected, oniy originais or true copies certified by the issuing service or adninistrative authorities

[...]

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre obtenu a la Commune de d'JAKIRI, Service de Passation des Marches Publics
Tel.: 677 977 256., des publication du present avis, contrepresentation d'une quittance de versement au Tresorde la commune
de d'JAKIRI, de la somme non remboursable de F CFA 72,000 (Soixante douze mille f cfa ) repr^ntant les frais d'achat du
dossier.

9. Remise des offres:

Chaque offre, redig^ en frangaisou en anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires dont un (1) original et Six (6) copies marquee

cornme telle, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Commune d'JAKIRI, au bureau de CDO Tel: